

Hot topics

Note: This is for MAC and Direct customers

Annual ICD-10 Codes Update - Installed the 2020 Annual ICD-10 Diagnosis & Procedure Code updates. Refer to the accompanying report for a complete listing of the new and modified codes.

Quarterly HCPCS changes - Quarterly HCPCS code updates together with regular CMS mandates & COVID-19 updates.



Enclosed materials

- Pre-built PC-ACE 4.8 upgrade file named PCACEUP.EXE and replacement SETUP.EXE file for any new providers
- This newsletter

CMS mandated changes

11081 - Home Health (HH) Patient-Driven Groupings Model (PDGM) - Split Implementation

- Added following Occurrence codes:
 - 61- Hospital Discharge Date**
 - 62- Other Institutional Discharge Date**

11623 - Update to the International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision (ICD-10) Diagnosis Codes for Vaping Related Disorder and Diagnosis and Procedure Codes for the 2019 Novel Coronavirus (COVID-19)

- Various ICD-10 codes added/modified. Please refer CMS CR 11623 for further details.

11814 - July 2020 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS)

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 04/01/2020):
 - 0014M** LIVER DS ALYS 3 BMRK SRM AL
- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 05/20/2020):
 - 0202U** NFCT DS 22 TRGT SARS-COV-2

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 07/01/2020):

0172U - ONC SLD TUM ALYS BRCA1 BRCA2
0173U - PSYC GEN ALYS PANEL 14 GENES
0174U - ONC SOLID TUMOR 30 PRTN TRGT
0175U - PSYC GEN ALYS PANEL 15 GENES
0176U - CDTB&VINCULIN IGG ANTB IA
0177U - ONC BRST CA DNA PIK3CA 11
0178U - PEANUT ALLG ASMT EPI CLIN RX
0179U - ONC NONSM CLL LNG CA ALYS 23
0180U - ABO GNOTYP ABO 7 EXONS
0181U - CO GNOTYP AQP1 EXON 1
0182U - CROM GNOTYP CD55 EXONS 1-10
0183U - DI GNOTYP SLC4A1 EXON 19
0184U - DO GNOTYP ART4 EXON 2
0185U - FUT1 GNOTYP FUT1 EXON 4
0186U - FUT2 GNOTYP FUT2 EXON 2
0187U - FY GNOTYP ACKR1 EXONS 1-2
0188U - GE GNOTYP GYPC EXONS 1-4
0189U - GYPA GNOTYP NTRNS 1 5 EXON 2
0190U - GYPB GNOTYP NTRNS 1 5 SEUX 3
0191U - IN GNOTYP CD44 EXONS 2 3 6
0192U - JK GNOTYP SLC14A1 EXON 9
0193U - JR GNOTYP ABCG2 EXONS 2-26
0194U - KEL GNOTYP KEL EXON 8
0195U - KLF1 TARGETED SEQUENCING
0196U - LU GNOTYP BCAM EXON 3
0197U - LW GNOTYP ICAM4 EXON 1
0198U - RHD&RHCE GNTYP RHD1-10&RHCE5
0199U - SC GNOTYP ERMAP EXONS 4 12
0200U - XK GNOTYP XK EXONS 1-3
0201U - YT GNOTYP ACHE EXON 2

11835 - Quarterly Update to the End-Stage Renal Disease Prospective Payment System (ESRD PPS)

- Various ICD-10 codes added/modified. Please refer CMS CR 11835 for further details.

11836 - New Point of Origin Code for Transfer from a Designated Disaster Alternate Care Site

- Following code has been added (effective 07/01/2020):

G-Transfer from a Designated Disaster Alternate Care Site

11880 - Billing for Home Infusion Therapy Services On or After January 1, 2021

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 10/01/2020):

G0088 - ADM IV DRUG 1ST HOME VISIT
G0089 - ADM SUBQ DRUG 1ST HOME VISIT
G0090 - ADM IV CHEMO 1ST HOME VISIT

11881 - Implement Operating Rules - Phase III Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT): Committee on Operating Rules for Information Exchange (CORE) 360 Uniform Use of Claim Adjustment Reason Codes (CARC), Remittance Advice Remark Codes (RARC) and Claim Adjustment Group Code (CAGC) Rule - Update from Council for Affordable Quality Healthcare (CAQH) CORE

- Added the following Remittance Remark codes (effective 07/01/2020):

N832 - DUPLICATE OCCURRENCE CODE/
OCCURRENCE SPAN CODE.
N833 - PATIENT SHARE OF COST WAIVED.

11896 - Primary Care First (PCF) and Serious Illness Patient (SIP) Models: Part 2: FFS Payments and other claims-based adjustments

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 10/01/2020):

G2020 - HI INTEN SERV FOR SIP MODEL

11937 - Quarterly Update for Clinical Laboratory Fee Schedule and Laboratory Services Subject to Reasonable Charge Payment

- Added the following HCPCS/CPT codes (effective 06/25/2020):

87426 - CORONAVIRUS AG IA
0223U - NFCT DS 22 TRGT SARS-COV-2
0224U - ANTIBODY SARS-COV-2 TITER(S)

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 08/10/2020):

86408 - NEUTRLZG ANTB SARSCOV2 SCR
86409 - NEUTRLZG ANTB SARSCOV2 TITER
0225U - NFCT DS DNA&RNA 21 SARSCOV2
0226U - SVNT SARSCOV2 ELISA PLSM SRM

- Added the following HCPCS codes (effective 10/01/2020):

0015M - ADRNL CORTCL TUM BCHM ASY 25
0016M - ONC BLADDER MRNA 209 GEN ALG

11944 - October 2020 Integrated Outpatient Code Editor (I/OCE) Specifications Version 21.3

- Various ICD-10 codes added/modified. Please refer CMS CR 11944 for further details.

Installing the upgrade

Perform a full PC-ACE database backup before installing the upgrade. To install the upgrade, run the attached PCACEUP.EXE file using Windows Explorer or equivalent and follow the simple upgrade wizard steps. When prompted, enter the upgrade password provided by your software supplier. For networked instructions, it is recommended (but not required) that the update be run from the server's console.

IMPORTANT: The recommended database backup is for safety purposes only, and should NOT be restored after successfully installing the update. The update program preserves all existing claims and reference file settings.

About ABILITY®

ABILITY Network, an Inovalon Company, is a leading healthcare information technology company helping providers and payers simplify the administrative and clinical complexities of healthcare through innovative applications and data analytics. ABILITY is headquartered in Minneapolis with principal offices in Boston and Tampa.



© 2020 ABILITY Network Inc. All Rights Reserved.

888.460.4310
abilitynetwork.com